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N O T IC E S  U N D ER  T H E  W A S T E  L A N D S  O R D IN A N C E S .

[N otice under “  The Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897, 1899, and 1900.” ]

TAKE notice, that unless within three months from  the 22nd day o f Maroh, 1901, the persons, i f  any, who claim 
■any interest in the lands hereinafter mentioned or in  any one or more such lands, appear before the Special Officer 

appointed under section 28 o f Ordinance No. 1 o f 1897 at his office at'Matara and make claim  to  the said lands or any o f them 
m to some interest therein r

Such Special Officer, in  pursuance o f the powers vested in him  by Ordinance No. 1 o f 1897, w ill declare by writing 
under his hand that the said lands or such o f them, aa to  which no claim  has been made, are the property o f the Grown.

J . P . IiEWIS, 
Special Officer.

Description o f  Zands referred to.

The follow ing lots, situated in  the village o f Pitabeddarain the Morowak korale o f the Matara D istrict, in  the Southern 
rrorace, as described in  the annexed certified tracings :—

Dot. Name o f Land.
Extent. 

A, B. P.
28*
36
37 
40
44 , ...
62

Galpottehena, &e. 
Katiganahena, &o. 
Malpudanahena, Ac. ... 
Andikandahena 
Malpudan'aeladeniyahena 
Malpudanaeladeniya ...

- t
*’ * l ,

70 0 0 
69 1 0 

453 3 0 
847 3 0

5 0 28 
2 0 10

947 3 33

on Bheets Ogg— O g -1^  ,and O ; and bounded on the north by the H allinadola, the village lim it o f KMu-
rnwana, the footpath from  Pitabeddara’ to Wirapana, Masdeniyakumbura sold by Grown to H. L. Dinoris (T .P . 166,732); 
on the east by the village lim it o f Gorakawala, the Murukaadola, Mnrukandolahena belonging to Grown, the mad from 
Aknressa to Deaiyaya, P. W. D. bungalow premises [belonging to Grown, the Malpudana-ela, Malpudanaelalangakumbura 
add by Grown to D. B. Samarasinha (T , P . 1BS,801>, Malpudanaeladeniya claimed by Jasinge Don Bastian, Malpudanaduwa 
6old by Grown to 0 , B. Le Mesnrier (T. P, 158,958), Malpudanaelalangadeniya sold by Grown to  O. B. Le Mesurier 
(T. P. 158,983), the minor road from  Pitabeddara to  Wirapana, the main road from  Akuressa to D eniyaya; on the south by 
mb village lim it o f Kaduruwana ; on the west by the Hulanda-ganga.
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«r. ^ir. f lu ,

70 0 0
60 1 0

... 453 3 0

...  347 3 0
5 0 23

. . .  2  0 10

947 3 33

0  38~46 “  ®  54712 0  55713 ** « r «»&0 : «»«— s ^ -o a w r a f lg jO ^ /r w ,
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$G ?@rffe»>*0 ^fjrairtLBtuirwirm s S p m u u ^ q .^ a ^ m  uMrtmQ&e&tu^mtjir ( T .  P . 1 6 6 ^ 7 3 2 ) ;
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® / s b * m a w ^ u > t i c « o ^  carer so, xjt. i9. ewu^sSab.*®^ jf/ ra m -g h u irjrfrw  ^ p a u u t^ q -m m m m
W0SLf0mer&}®rm«^mL)ir (T - P - 1 5 5 ,8 0 1 ) , mu Q ^ Q a  Q p irm  u m ^ iu m r *uiftp& iQ u«m  meotf
p em erev Q p eS tu ^  3 .  t9 . Q ev u n r^ iB iu d '^  ^ fjra tru Q m a rw a m  eQ p M U tin z .q .(g a (^ u i ■ iced L fp sm j0 sneu
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Prelim inary plan 6. 
L ot. Name o f  Land,

E xtent.
A, B. P,

28$
36
37 
40 
44 
52

Galpottehena, &o. 
Katiganahena, &e. 
Malpudanahena, &c. 
Andikandahena 
Malpudanaeladeniyahena 
M alpudanaelademya

70 0 0 
69 1 0 

453 S O  
347 3 0 

5 0  23 
2 0 10

Surreyor-General’sx Offioe. 
Colombo, N ovem ber 19, 19.00.

Sheets O 14 n  14 ^  14
3V46’ 53T52'and °557 63

947 3  33

S. J . O. M om , 
fo r  Surveyor-General.

Description o f Boundaries Of the B lock  comprising Lots Nos, 28§, 26, 37, 40, 44, and SB m Prelim inary Plan No. 6.
Lot.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

638

Nam e o f  Land. 
K alinadola

Footpath
Madeniyakum bura
M urkandola

Road from  Akuressa to  Deniyaya 
P . W . 0 .  bungalow premises 
Malpudanaela

L ot.
10
n
12
13 
13$
14
15
16

Name o f  Land.
Malpudanaelalangakumbura 
Malpudanaeladeniya 
Malpudanadu wa 
Malpudanaelalangadeniya
Road
Hulandawa-ganga
G alpothedola
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II.
Lot. Hama of Land.

Extent*
A, B. F.

2
S
4
5

11
24

Muniyandipolagawahena
Ilinpanwiladeniya, Tahalawila, &c. ....
Yahalawilahena, Hinpanwilahena, &o.
Talgasdeniya
Andikandehena
Horakandawila

11 2 30
8 2 85 

118 1 0
0 3 20
4 3 8
1 3 80

148 1 3

On sheets O and O ~ ~ ~  • and bounded on the north by the main road from Akuressa to Deniyaya; on the east by
Murukkandolahcna claimed by A. Andirie, Murukkandolagoda sold by Crown (T. P. 97,266), the Hinpanwiladola,’  the 
Hilwala-ganga ; on the south by Fetikixigewatta belonging to W. D, Oarolie and others, Paluwatta belonging toGumachehige 
Jayanhami and others, Pitawila belonging to ditto, Pitawilakoratuwa belonging to ditto, Pitawila belonging to ditto, the 
Malpudanaela, Pitawila belonging to Vitanage Bon Siman and others, Pitawila belonging to Gamaohohige .Jayanhami, 
Andigodella sold by Crown to J. Wattuhami (T. P, 171,791), Andikandehena claimed by J. Wattuhami ; on the west by the 
main road from Akuressa to Deniyaya.
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£5,
11 2 30

8 2 35 
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0 3 20 
4 3 8
1 3 30
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® ® eejS3<U©e, Szawnsxsf ®^,«S 8 ®tsJc> as® tsmssS «cB©£>*si0  qs®S ca&tpm&exst
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t9 ilt .® S «u , tDmLf03srisrm>} sS p & tresr& a  Q 0 jrm  ® m e$um  & m Q u f fs ^ a ^ q p m t —tu iB lL 
*fisw, m ic t& Q  J a  gg«jsw«rtfl as i S t L i s S e o ,  Cgg. s u p & m i r t H l a ^  ^ f f f & t n ^ & m i r i r t r w  e B p & u u i l .
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Scale o f 8 Chains to an Inch.
Situation : Pitabeddara village in Palle pattu o f Morowak korale.

Lot,
2
3
4
5 

11 
24

Preliminary plan 6.
Name, o f Land.

Muriiyandipolagawahena ... 1 
Hinpanwiladeniya, Yahalawila, &c. 
Yahalawilahena, Hinpanwilfthena, &e.
Talgasdeniya
Andikandehena
Horakandawila

Extent. 
a. R. P. 

11 2 30
8 2 35 

115 1 0
0 3 20 
4 3 8 
1 3 30

143 1 3

Surveyor-General’s Office, 
Colombo, November 19, 1900. Sheets O ggH g and O ^  ̂ S. J. C. More, 

fo r Surveyor-G eneral.
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